Kleenseal_KTR50  11/18  page 1 of 2
The Day-Brite / CFI Kleenseal KTR 50 recessed is a cleanroom luminaire
well suited for laboratories and dirty areas such as locker rooms.
Ordering guide	 Example:  K5244F32G6AP31-1/4-EB
Family Size
No. of Lamps/
Cross Section
Lamp Type Ceiling Type Door  Frame Lens Type Voltage No. of Ballasts Ballast Type Options
K5 24   6    –    –    –
K5	 Kleenseal
	 KTR50
24	 2X4 2	 Two lamps
3	 Three lamp
4	 Four lamps
6	 Six lamps
F28	 28WT5
F32 	 32WT8
F44 	 44WT8HO
F54 	 54WT5HO
G 	1", 1-1/2"
Grid T
F 	 Flange
6	 Aluminum
4-piece
flush white
AP3 	 .125"
Acrylic
Prismatic
VPL	 Sealed
Louver
Other lenses
available
U 	Universal
voltage,
120-277V
1	 120V
2	 277V
3	 347V
1/2	 One
2-lamp
ballast
2/1	 Two
1-lamp
ballasts
1/3	 One
3-lamp
ballast
1/21	 2-lamp
& 1-lamp
ballasts
1/4	 One
4-lamp
ballast
2/2	 Two
2-lamp
ballasts
2/3	 Two
3-lamp
ballasts
1/42	 4-lamp
& 2-lamp
ballasts
EB	 Electronic
ballast <10%
THD
EB10R	T8 electronic
ballast,
program
rapid start,
<10% THD
GMF	 Fusing, slow blow
E7	 B60 emerg.
ballast, T8,
600-700 lumens,